UNITED STATES KL LD

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION SN
WASHINGTON, D. C 20688
JN 4 1% 92 JN =5 A0 08

G. Peaul Bollwerk, III Dr. James H. Carpenter
Chairman Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Atomic Safety and Licensing

Board Board
U.3. Nuclear Regulatory U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

Cumrission Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555 washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Peter A. Morris
Adrministrative Judge
10825 South Glen Road
Potomac, Maryland 20854

In the Matter of
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
(Joseph M. Farlcy Nuc’ear Plant, Units 1 and 2)

4= QixE.AﬁLBE_BQ¢_21_§ZQ_QZ_LIXB
Dear Administrative Judges:
Pursuant to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board’'s May 22,
1992 Memorandum and Order (Establishing Schedule for Record and
Transcript Corrections), please find enclosed a listing of the NRC

staff proposed corrections to the transcripts for the May 18-21,

1992 hearing sessions.

Sincerely,

Cb nsel for MNRC Staff

Enclosure: As stated

cc: Service List

080145 920604
28R4020heR 0500¢348 401



Docket 50-348-CivP, 50-364-CivP
ASLBP No. 91-626-02-Civ]

Hearing Transcript Corrections

Page Line Correguons

1323 4 Change “Staff 83" (o "Staff 82"

1407 16 Add "Q ' at beginning of line

1407 19 Add "A" at beginning of line

1565 2 Change "heac -bent” to "head-vent"

1590 10 Change "Reaction” to "Reactor”

1631 14 Ch~. ¢ "tried" to "applied”

1636 25 Change "petition” to "position”

1672 16 Change "used" to "aged”

1731 17 Change "you assume” to "to assume”

1733 15 Change "aws" to "was"

1795 i1 Change "solid" to "siient”

1759 17 Change "a rplice" to “the splice”

1762 N Change "Witness Walker" to "Witness Paulk"
1773 19 Change "Exhibit" to "Ey "

1805 18 Change "Exhibit” to "Exit"

1824 2 Change "1982" to "1988"

1858 18 Change "at" to "repeat”

1858 21 Change "venture points® to “measurerments”
1860 17 Change "sales” to "seal”

1860 22 Change "tied" to "tight”



1861
1865
1865

1884
1884
1885
1885
1893
1905
1939

2015

2052
2065
2060
2078
2080

2085

16

8-9

22

25
22

21

-

Corrections
Change "loop retainer™ to "lubricant”
Change "thought” to "repeat”; delete "my--"

After "was" insert "not" [shouid reau "I, again,
repeat that 1 was not given...")

Change "compressor and” to "compression”
Change "kept" to "kit" and "N-1" to "on one”
Change "will change" to "“was changed"

Change "December” to "November"

Change "to use a stronger” to "used to install the"
Delete parentheses around "a”

After "have" insert "not"

The testimony regarding the type of GE CRI151
terminal blocks (CRISIB vs. CK151D) installed in
instrumentation circuits at Farley and the beginning
of Mr. Repka's cross examination appear to be
missing. The NRC Staff counsel's notes indicate this
is approximately 10 minutes of testimony from about
9:20 a.m. to about 9:30 a.m..

Change "as" to "was”

Change "not" to "now"

Change "underline” to "undermine”

Change "or" to "of"

Change "pads” to "paths"

Change "132" to "172"



2107

437

2117

2170
2180
2189
2200
2207
2207
232
2245

2247

14

15

18

12

10

12

15

16

=%

Corrections
Delete the comma after "versus IR"
Change "filming" to "forming”

Insert a full stop after "So he powered up one" and
change "because” to "Because"

Change the full stop after "power” t¢ a comma and
change "Everything® to "everything”

Change "Accident" to "Absent”

Change "They" to "We"

Change “"date” to "data"

Change "boot" to "loop"

Change "installation" to "insulaton”

Change the full stop to a question mark

Change "Judge Carpenter® to "Witness Jacobus®
Change "attest” io "test”

Change "cannot” to "can”



AL LA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Nl
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEEORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD %2 N =5/

In the Matter of
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

(Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant,
Units 1 and 2)

T S St ' ' '’

10 .08

: V.l _-\"‘, ‘.‘
Docket Nos. S0-348-CivP
50-364-CivP

(ASLBP No. 91-A26-02-CivP)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hercby certify that copies of “L ZTTER TO ADMINIETRS LIVE JUDGES DATED JUNE 4,
1992" in the above-captioned proceeding have been served on the following hy deposit in the
United States mail, first class, or as indicated by an asterisk through deposit in the Nuclear
Regulatory Commission's internal mail system, this 4th day of June, 1992:

G. Paul Bollwerk, I1I*

Chairman

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissien
Washington, D.C, 20555

Dr. Peter A. Morns
Administrative Judge
10825 South Glen Read
Potomac, MD 20854

Office of the Secretary*

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Atte: Docketing and Service Section

James H. Miller, III, Esq.
Balch & Bingham

P.O. Box 306
Birmingham, AL 2,201

Dr. James H. Carpenter*
Administrative Judge

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory C smmission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Nicholas S. Reynolds, Esq.
David A. Repka, Esq.
Winston & Strawn

1400 L Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

Office of Commission Appellate*
Adjudication

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing

Board Panel*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555



Adjudicatory File (2)*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

cugene gollct

Counsel for NRC Staff



