

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

JUN 4 199L

'92 JUN -5 A10:08

DOCKETED

USNRC

G. Paul Bollwerk, III
Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Peter A. Morris Administrative Judge 10825 South Glen Road Potomac, Maryland 20854 Dr. James H. Carpenter
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

In the Matter of
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
(Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2)
Docket Nos.: 50-348-CivP; 50-364-CivP ASLBP No. 91-626-02-CivP

Dear Administrative Judges:

Pursuant to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board's May 22, 1992 Memorandum and Order (Establishing Schedule for Record and Transcript Corrections), please find enclosed a listing of the NRC Staff proposed corrections to the transcripts for the May 18-21, 1992 hearing sessions.

Sincerely,

Eugene Holler

Counsel for NRC Staff

Enclosure: As stated

cc: Service List

Docket 50-348-CivP, 50-364-CivP ASLBP No. 91-626-02-Civ1

Hearing Transcript Corrections

Page	Line	Corrections
1323	4	Change "Staff 83" to "Staff 82"
1407	16	Add "Q" at beginning of line
1407	19	Add "A" at beginning of line
1565	2	Change "head-bent" to "head-vent"
1590	10	Change "Reaction" to "Reactor"
1631	14	Chr. se "tried" to "applied"
1636	25	Change "petition" to "position"
1672	16	Change "used" to "aged"
1731	17	Change "you assume" to "to assume"
1733	15	Change "aws" to "was"
1753	11	Change "solid" to "silent"
1759	17	Change "a splice" to "the splice"
1762	4	Change "Witness Walker" to "Witness Paulk"
1773	19	Change "Exhibit" to "Er't"
1805	18	Change "Exhibit" to "Exit"
1824	2	Change *1982" to *1988"
1858	18	Change "at" to "repeat"
1858	21	Change "venture points" to "measurements"
1860	17	Change "sales" to "seal"
1860	22	Change "tied" to "tight"

Page	Line	Corrections
1861	10	Change "loop retainer" to "lubricant"
1865	5	Change "thought" to "repeat"; delete "my"
1865	6	After "was" insert "not" [should read "I, again, repeat that I was not given"]
1884	9	Change "compressor and" to "compression"
1884	20	Change "kept" to "kit" and "N-1" to "on one"
1885	1	Change "will change" to "was changed"
1885	13	Change "December" to "November"
1893	17	Change "to use a stronger" to "used to install the"
1905	7	Delete parentheses around "a"
1939	16	After "have" insert "not"
2015	8-9	The testimony regarding the type of GE CR151 terminal blocks (CR151B vs. CR151D) installed in instrumentation circuits at Farley and the beginning of Mr. Repka's cross examination appear to be missing. The NRC Staff counsel's notes indicate this is approximately 10 minutes of testimony from about 9:20 a.m. to about 9:30 a.m
2052	1	Change "as" to "was"
2065	22	Change "not" to "now"
2066	3	Change "underline" to "undermine"
2078	25	Change "or" to "of"
2080	22	Change "pads" to "paths"
2085	21	Change "132" to "172"

Page	Line	Corrections
2096	20	Delete the comma after "versus IR"
2107	18	Change "filming" to "forming"
2117	14	Insert a full stop after "So he powered up one" and change "because" to "Because"
2117	15	Change the full stop after "power" to a comma and change "Everything" to "everything"
2170	18	Change "Accident" to "Absent"
2180	3	Change "They" to "We"
2189	12	Change "date" to "data"
2200	4	Change "boot" to "loop"
2207	10	Change "installation" to "insulation"
2207	12	Change the full stop to a question mark
2232	15	Change "Judge Carpenter" to "Witness Jacobus"
2245	1	Change "attest" to "test"
2247	16	Change "cannot" to "can"

DOCKETED USNEC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD '92 JUN -5 A10:08

In the Matter of)	DOCKETING & SERVICE
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY)	Docket Nos. 50-348-CivP 50-364-CivP
(Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2))	(ASLBP No. 91-626-02-CivP)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "LETTER TO ADMINISTRALIVE JUDGES DATED JUNE 4, 1992" in the above-captioned proceeding have been served on the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class, or as indicated by an asterisk through deposit in the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's internal mail system, this 4th day of June, 1992:

G. Paul Bollwerk, III* Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Peter A. Morris Administrative Judge 10825 South Glen Road Potomac, MD 20854

Office of the Secretary*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555
Attn: Docketing and Service Section

James H. Miller, III, Esq. Balch & Bingham P.O. Box 306
Birmingham, AL 23201

Dr. James H. Carpenter*
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Nicholas S. Reynolds, Esq. David A. Repka, Esq. Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

Office of Commission Appellate*
Adjudication
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Adjudicatory File (2)*
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Eugene Poller

Counsel for NRC Staff